As an expression of Donor’s interest in supporting PBNAF and the Purpose, and in 

consideration for the opportunity to participate in recognition with the Purpose as described herein, 

Donor agrees to make payments or advise Sponsor to make a distribution from the Fund to PBNAF 

in the amount of FORTY ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($41,500,000) (the “Gift”), contingent upon (a) PBNAF remaining in good standing with the IRS  

and retaining its tax-exempt section 50l(c)(3) status, and (b) the Partnership Agreement remaining 

in full force and effect (subject to any cure provisions therein).